Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATIO	06-25-1999	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PA			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒				
To the Honorable Commissioner	Patents Trade	101077945	ocument or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	NH 2 3 1999 (2)	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies)	
AVRAHAM MAYEVSKY	10h - 33	Name: Vital Medical Ltd.		
Ť.	TATE TRADEMANTS			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes	No Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: P.O.Box 1555	5	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		City: Ramat Gan State: Israe	el ZIP: <u>52115</u>	
Execution Date: _17-Jun-99		Additional name(s) & address(e	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Exodustributes. 17 Guil 77				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/863,928		B. Patent No.(s) 5,685,313		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total Number of applications	and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be maile	∍d:		•	
Name: Mark M. Friedman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ _80	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
	-	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Cas</u>	torina	8. Deposit account number:		
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway,	Suite 207	06 2140		
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)		
/	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	ge ii paying be deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	JOE THIS OF AGE		
original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of the	
Mark M. Friedman  Name of Person Signing	Sigr	nature	Date	
Tota	al number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the idersigned:

Avraham Mayevsky 23 Hameshorer Kiryat Krinitzy Ramat Gan 52650 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Vital Medical P.O.Box 1555 Ramat Gan 52115 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

## TISSUE MONITOR

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 5,685,313 issued November, 1997;

and

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/863,928 filed May 27, 1997

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and scaled this 17 day of June 1999

RECORDED: 06/23/1999

Avraham Mayevaky

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0111